
Lee County Property Appraiser
State of Florida

2013 REAL PROPERTY PRELIMINARY TAX ROLL TOTALS

TAXING  AUTHORITY  •  NORTH FORT MYERS FIRE DISTRICT

DOR PARCELSDESCRIPTION TAXABLE VALUELAND VALUE BUILDING VALUE JUST VALUE ASSESSED VALUE

3,095 59,679,056 57,467,522VACANT RESIDENTIAL00 552,24859,076,875 59,629,123
3,498 350,323,474 318,926,513SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL01 264,425,50985,897,965 350,323,474

6,059 741,234,890 617,210,810SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL / HOMESTEAD01 563,837,026177,397,864 741,234,890

3,159 100,671,105 92,626,958MOBILE HOME02 66,683,34233,987,763 100,671,105

2,351 101,250,954 91,579,401MOBILE HOME / HOMESTEAD02 66,808,23634,442,718 101,250,954

6 5,932,667 3,787,102MULTI-FAMILY 10 OR MORE03 5,165,260767,407 5,932,667

1,566 131,144,464 121,753,635CONDOMINIUM04 131,106,97037,494 131,144,464

899 70,577,934 59,569,091CONDOMINIUM / HOMESTEAD04 70,520,97256,962 70,577,934

836 39,441,062 38,692,199COOPERATIVES05 20,154,34319,286,719 39,441,062

751 38,992,129 37,102,656COOPERATIVES / HOMESTEAD05 20,899,93718,092,192 38,992,129
4 6,948,563 5,550,180RETIREMENT HOMES06 6,563,960384,603 6,948,563

10 6,922 6,922MISCELLANEOUS RESIDENTIAL07 06,922 6,922
359 23,812,050 18,633,155MULTI-FAMILY LESS THAN 1008 18,396,3885,415,662 23,812,050
265 32,466,858 31,796,130VACANT COMMERCIAL10 1,486,16730,974,175 32,460,342

59 23,464,261 23,463,215STORES, ONE STORY11 15,392,1048,072,157 23,464,261

5 630,668 630,668COMMERCIAL, MIXED USE12 332,950297,718 630,668

3 12,452,249 12,452,249DEPARTMENT STORE13 8,132,5944,319,655 12,452,249

35 11,764,609 11,740,981SUPERMARKETS14 7,742,6234,021,986 11,764,609

37 77,788,267 74,366,948COMMUNITY SHOPPING CENTER16 58,481,99119,306,276 77,788,267

57 11,156,782 11,129,447OFFICE, ONE STORY17 7,373,6383,783,144 11,156,782

3 7,959,493 7,959,493OFFICE, MULTI-STORY18 7,385,133574,360 7,959,493

13 3,854,752 3,769,741PROFESSIONAL BUILDING19 2,911,166943,586 3,854,752
3 1,794,761 1,647,074AIRPORTS, TERMINALS, PIERS20 83,6771,563,397 1,647,074

17 6,640,485 6,493,007RESTAURANTS, CAFETERIAS21 3,732,7712,907,714 6,640,485
13 6,017,925 5,878,506DRIVE-IN RESTAURANTS22 3,614,3602,403,565 6,017,925
11 8,665,391 8,424,511FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS23 5,768,6722,896,719 8,665,391
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3 489,181 489,181REPAIR SERVICE SHOPS25 318,392170,789 489,181

4 822,975 822,975SERVICE STATIONS26 463,039359,936 822,975

56 9,343,103 9,180,999AUTO SALES, REPAIR, ETC27 5,436,3003,906,803 9,343,103

50 213,668,196 209,722,686PARKING LOTS, MH PARKS, ETC28 43,745,503169,922,693 213,668,196
1 70,164 70,164FLORISTS, GREENHOUSES30 25,06445,100 70,164
1 677,963 677,963DRIVE-IN THEATER, OPEN STADIUM31 110,261567,702 677,963
1 73,924 73,924NIGHT CLUBS, LOUNGES, BARS33 34,51739,407 73,924
2 1,935,838 1,935,838BOWLING ALLEYS, RINKS, ARENAS34 1,457,120478,718 1,935,838

1 2,290,884 2,290,884TOURIST ATTRACTIONS35 1,573,018717,866 2,290,884

12 5,792,718 5,153,909GOLF COURSE, DRIVING RANGE38 1,369,8464,422,872 5,792,718

18 8,165,326 8,066,972HOTELS, MOTELS39 4,324,7203,840,606 8,165,326

10 572,500 568,716VACANT INDUSTRIAL40 35,904536,596 572,500

3 1,877,601 1,877,601LIGHT MANUFACTURING41 1,554,016323,585 1,877,601

1 5,280,876 5,280,876LUMBER YARDS, SAWMILLS43 4,318,986961,890 5,280,876

1 195,173 195,173MINERAL PROCESSING47 66,482128,691 195,173

110 36,713,444 36,204,403WAREHOUSING, DISTRIBUTION TERMINALS48 28,580,7648,132,680 36,713,444
1 286,165 286,165OPEN STORAGE49 132,826153,339 286,165
3 807,810 98,239CROPLAND CLASS I51 098,239 98,239
4 504,661 30,464TIMBERLAND INDEX 90+54 030,464 30,464

21 2,853,897 411,143GRAZING LAND CLASS I60 130,134341,331 471,465

34 8,175,584 1,022,692GRAZING LAND CLASS II61 757,998374,820 1,132,818

7 921,932 90,474GRAZING LAND CLASS III62 50,33055,087 105,417

2 283,085 6,114GRAZING LAND CLASS IV63 06,114 6,114

5 465,683 7,444GRAZING LAND CLASS V64 07,444 7,444

2 351,672 220,993ORCHARD GROVES, CITRUS, ETC66 251,56863,270 314,838

10 1,336,165 342,446POULTRY, BEES, TROPICAL FISH, RABBITS67 466,31595,330 561,645

12 1,471,767 782,467DAIRIES, FEED LOTS68 870,704198,790 1,069,494

5 677,273 375,350ORNAMENTALS, MISCELLANEOUS AG69 404,66467,298 471,962
26 267,018 0VACANT INSTITUTIONAL70 16,777250,241 267,018
49 35,638,904 0CHURCHES, TEMPLES71 29,551,5586,056,392 35,607,950
3 2,408,367 0HOMES FOR THE AGED74 1,789,897618,470 2,408,367

21 8,023,314 0ORPHANAGES, NON-PROFIT SERVICE75 5,884,3332,138,981 8,023,314

1 100 0MORTUARY, CEMETERY, CREMATORIUM76 0100 100

14 2,172,535 147,976CLUBS, LODGES, UNION HALLS77 1,612,834559,701 2,172,535

197 20,783,288 0VACANT GOVERNMENTAL80 3,220,97517,315,983 20,536,958
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1 216,994 0FOREST, PARKS, RECREATIONAL82 38,763178,231 216,994

9 39,032,324 0PUBLIC COUNTY SCHOOLS83 33,943,4825,088,842 39,032,324

10 6,717,882 0COUNTIES - OTHER86 4,942,2071,685,695 6,627,902

2 2,122,176 0STATE - OTHER87 1,161,213960,963 2,122,176
12 33,382,627 0MUNICIPAL - OTHER89 30,979,6562,393,683 33,373,339
1 93 93LEASEHOLD INTERESTS90 093 93

13 4,613,248 4,601,246UTILITY91 2,275,6982,337,550 4,613,248
6 600 600SUBSURFACE RIGHTS93 0600 600

110 43,544 42,417RIGHT-OF-WAY94 043,544 43,544

42 1,362 1,362RIVERS, LAKES, SUBMERGED LAND95 01,362 1,362

50 69,311 67,252SEWAGE DISPOSAL, WASTE LANDS96 069,311 69,311

21 44,522 44,522OUTDOOR RECREATIONAL97 044,522 44,522

38 8,985,331 8,898,895ACREAGE NOT AG CLASSIFIED99 13,1048,885,791 8,898,895

584 0 0HEADER & NOTE RECORDS. . 00 0

24,704 $2,345,300,871 $1,962,748,732TOTALS $1,569,461,005$761,593,113 $2,331,054,118
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